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<guptaishika658@gmail.com>, Ishu Gaur <ishu001gaur@gmail.com>, Kashish Bansal <bansalkashish04@gmail.com>, Kush Agarwal
<kusha6470@gmail.com>, Manish Kumar <kumarmanish57378@gmail.com>, Mansi Tyagi <mansityagi203@gmail.com>,
megha22102003@gmail.com, yunusmirza675@gmail.com, Mohd Adnan <adnanpasha78954@gmail.com>, Mohd Arslaan
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<prathmeshjain340@gmail.com>, Pratyush Giri <pratyushgiri399@gmail.com>, Pratyush singh Sonik
<pratyushsinghsonik1000@gmail.com>, PRINCE SHARMA <P2PRINCE00@gmail.com>, Priyang Sagar <priyangsagar@gmail.com>,
amannsharma014@gmail.com, aparnamishra8171@gmail.com, Kshama Rai <krai19309@gmail.com>, nikhil kumar
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tanishbhardwaj74@gmail.com, Tanishka Singh <tanishkasingh921@gmail.com>, tanmayteotia333@gmail.com, Tanmay Vishwakarma
<tanmay.10v@gmail.com>, Upender Taliyan <upendertaliyan01@gmail.com>, Vik <v.k.nagar100@gmail.com>, Vatsal Pandey
<vatsalpandey203@gmail.com>, Vikas Singh <vikas227815singh@gmail.com>, Vishal Tanger <vishaltanger7735271@gmail.com>,
vriendapathak70@gmail.com, Yash Gupta <yashgupta80304@gmail.com>, yashrajvishnoi3@gmail.com, Yashvardhan Singh
<yashvardhansingh9650@gmail.com>, Abhay Singh IT <007singhabhay007@gmail.com>, Abhishek Chauhan
<abhishek9711534110@gmail.com>, Ansh Shori <anshshori88@gmail.com>, Anshika Maheshwari <maheshwarianshika222@gmail.com>,
apaarsinghg57@gmail.com, Arpita Maheshwari <arpitamaheshwari476@gmail.com>, toshit.cxz12@gmail.com, iashish0712@gmail.com,
Atul kumar <atulkashyap9319@gmail.com>, Ayush Patel <ayushpatel5735@gmail.com>, Ayush Shukla <ayushshukla9540@gmail.com>,
Dev Chaudhary <cdev8570@gmail.com>, dishagarg2204@gmail.com, Divakar Sahu <diwakarsahu2872@gmail.com>, Gangesh
Chaurasiya <gangesh8447@gmail.com>, harsh saraswat <saraswath003@gmail.com>, Ishita Agarwal <ishitaaggarwal2103@gmail.com>,
Ishu <vishutyagi410@gmail.com>, Kriti Sharma <kritisharmakv2@gmail.com>, Kshitij Yadav <yadavkshitij132@gmail.com>, Lalman Verma
<lalman4318@gmail.com>, Manish Kumar <manishkumarmdvpic@gmail.com>, Manisha Singh <msingh82789@gmail.com>,
manutygii90@gmail.com, maszad460@gmail.com, Nadeem Ansari <nadeemtku9565@gmail.com>, Mohit Kumar
<kumarmohit08004@gmail.com>, Navdeep Taliyan <navtaliyan123@gmail.com>, Nishant Chauhan <chauhannishant2233@gmail.com>,
nk6045622@gnail.com, Nitin Verma <priyanshuve123@gmail.com>, Om Singhal <singhalom58@gmail.com>, Prashant Choudhary
<prashantsangwan645@gmail.com>, PRINCE ASHISH <princeashish1103@gmail.com>, Prince Gaur <prince.gaur00048@gmail.com>,
ht8645800@gmail.com, Priyanshu Saini <priyanshusaini.890@gmail.com>, Priyanshu sharma <sharma200214@gmail.com>,
ramangangwar445566@gmail.com, RIYA JAIN <riyajain.ria@gmail.com>, Romalika Singh <singh.romalika70@gmail.com>,
Sahilraghav482@gmail.com, Sandeep Yadav <rkysandeepyadav@gmail.com>, Saumya Saini <saumyasaini2630@gmail.com>, Saurav
Joshi <sauravjoshi153@gmail.com>, Shiv Kumar <Shivkumar608496@gmail.com>, Shivadubey06431@gmail.com, shivanshu gaur
<shivanshugaur2016@gmail.com>, agarwalshorya91@gmail.com, shreyansh tyagi <Shreyanshtyagi2002@gmail.com>,
shubhamghalot3093@gmail.com, Shubham <Shubhmishra850@gmail.com>, Tanishka Sharma <tanishka07sharma@gmail.com>, Tanu
Tyagi <tanutyagi2606@gmail.com>, Tanzeem Tauquir <tanzeemtauquir@gmail.com>, Tushar Sharma <tushi.0052@gmail.com>,
tsinghal046@gmail.com, Udit Varshney <Varshney.udit001@gmail.com>, Vanshika Kansal <kansalvanshika255@gmail.com>, Ved prakash
Saraswat <saraswatanshul143@gmail.com>, Vinay Maurya <vinaymaurya1407@gmail.com>, vishakhagayakwad1234@gmail.com,
Abhijeet Singh <abhijeet24g@gmail.com>, Abhinav Raj <abhiraj61002@gmail.com>, abhinavsiddhu5@gmail.com,
mrabhishekkumar4456@gmail.com, abhishekbhj07@gmail.com, Abhishek Choudhary <Abhishekchoudhary843349@gmail.com>, Abhishek
Sharma <shabhishek411@gmail.com>, abhisheksharma72009@gmail.com, Alok Mishra <alokkumarmishra1006@gmail.com>,
amantyagi9910@gmail.com, Ananta khurana <khuranaananta006@gmail.com>, ANAS IDRISHI <anasidrishi81@gmail.com>, Rana Aniket
<ra905852@gmail.com>, Ankit sachan <ankitsachan982@gmail.com>, anujkashyap9517433301@gmail.com, Anup Sharma
<anupsharma9058@gmail.com>, pract.aryan@gmail.com, aryan mishra <aryanmishra20072001@gmail.com>, aryan sharma
<aryansh9795@gmail.com>, atul dahima <dahimaatul@gmail.com>, Atul Yadav <atulyaadav99@gmail.com>, Ayush Kumar
<ayushkumar89255@gmail.com>, Ayush <sharmaayush0941@gmail.com>, Ayush Singh <ayushsinghalr4444@gmail.com>,
bimlesh12145@gmail.com, chitransh.g9554@gmail.com, Jadonchitransh@gmail.com, devangraghav002003@gmail.com, Divya Kohli
<divyaa562000@gmail.com>, Diwakar Bhardwaj <diwakarbhardwaj271@gmail.com>, Garima Chauhan
<garimachauhan7397@gmail.com>, gurpreetchahal1009@gmail.com, Hardik Sharma <hardiksharma2022@gmail.com>, Harsh Pratap
Singh <harshpratapsingh376@gmail.com>, saxenajanvi142@gmail.com, sinhajyoti343@gmail.com, Kajal Yadav
<kajalyadav25025@gmail.com>, Kanika Singhal <singhalkanika745@gmail.com>, keshav raj joshi <keshavrajjoshi95@gmail.com>,
khuswantpal123@gmail.com, Krateesh Rajput <krateeshrajput@gmail.com>, Kunal <kunalrana.a01@gmail.com>, Kunalra79@gmail.com,
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Manikant Sharma <manikant.abcd.sharma190@gmail.com>, Manish Kumar <mishraravi9250@gmail.com>, Masoom Jindal
<2401mj@gmail.com>, Mayank Bhardwaj <mayankbhardwaj941281@gmail.com>, Mustakeem Khan <mustakeem4887@gmail.com>,
Naman Prakash <namanprakashrn4@gmail.com>, NEHA SINGH <nehasingh4649@gmail.com>, Neha Choudhary <nc33290@gmail.com>,
NIKHIL Nikhil Sharma <nikhil7005@gmail.com>, singh0507nikhil@gmail.com, Palak Bansal <palakb233@gmail.com>, PIYUSH Kumar
<piyushkumar8804@gmail.com>, PRIYANK Kumar Chauhan <chauhankittu8@gmail.com>, Priyanshu Gaur <golu16533@gmail.com>,
Priyanshu Rajput <priyanshurajput3@gmail.com>, Pushkar Gupta <pushkarg723@gmail.com>, rahulramanraj01@gmail.com, Rajat
<rajatjaat460@gmail.com>, Rajat Yadav <rajat932003@gmail.com>, Rajnesh Yadav <yrajnesh589@gmail.com>, RAKHI
<rakhipal1204@gmail.com>, raviprakashverma121@gmail.com, Ritik Rastogi <ritikrastogi911@gmail.com>, Rohit Sisodia
<rohitsisodia052@gmail.com>, SAKSHI Sharma <sakshisharma25jan@gmail.com>, SAPNA Sakshi <sapnasakshi24@gmail.com>, Sarthak
Sharma <meetsarthaksharma90@gmail.com>, Sarthak Tyagi <sarthakty123@gmail.com>, Satyam Singhal
<satyamsinghal368@gmail.com>, Seema Rani <seemarani81720@gmail.com>, Shagun Giriraj <shagungiriraj@gmail.com>, SHARAD
Suman <sharadsuman421@gmail.com>, Shashank Gupta <shashankgupta8101998@gmail.com>, Shivansh Singh
<shivanshsingh255@gmail.com>, Shiwani Mor <morshiwani6@gmail.com>, Siddhant Sharma <siddhant160203@gmail.com>, Siddharth
Tyagi <siddharthtyagi936@gmail.com>, Siya Parashari <siyaparashari501@gmail.com>, t.somya2001@gmail.com, Sonali Rawat
<rawatsonali0702@gmail.com>, the.sonu373@gmail.com, Sudhanshu Tomar <tomarsudhanshu7037@gmail.com>, SWATI Nagar
<nagarswati819@gmail.com>, tanmayproject22@gmail.com, tanusisodiya24111@gmail.com, TEESHA Singhal
<singhalteesha7@gmail.com>, VIDISHA Srivastava <vidishasrivastava2001@gmail.com>, vipul kansal <kansalvipul1742@gmail.com>,
Vivek Kumar <vivek30345@gmail.com>, Vivek Saxena <thisviveksaxena@gmail.com>, Yash Chauhan <chauhanyash622@gmail.com>,
Yash Sharma <yashkumar18082002@gmail.com>, YASH Tyagi <yashtyagi3107@gmail.com>
Cc: Ekta Singh <ekta.singh@imsec.ac.in>, Ankit Jain <ankit.jain@imsec.ac.in>, Chanchal Choudhary <chanchal.choudhary@imsec.ac.in>,
"Ms. Akshika" <akshika@imsec.ac.in>, HOD MCA <hodmca@imsec.ac.in>, HOD Computer Science & Design <hodcsd@imsec.ac.in>,
HOD Computer Science <hodcs@imsec.ac.in>, HOD Electronics & Communication <hodec@imsec.ac.in>, HOD Computer Science &
Engineering <hodcse@imsec.ac.in>, HOD Information Technology <hodit@imsec.ac.in>, Varun Chaudhary
<varun.chaudhary@imsec.ac.in>, "Mr. Dheerendra Kumar Tyagi" <dheerendra.tyagi@imsec.ac.in>, Vibhor Harit
<vibhor.harit@imsec.ac.in>, Pankaj Kumar <pankaj.kumar@imsec.ac.in>, Yousuf Haider IMSEC Ghaziabad <yousuf.haider@imsec.ac.in>,
Awdhesh Kumar <awdhesh.kumar@imsec.ac.in>, Ajay Kumar <ajay.kumar.ec@imsec.ac.in>

Dear Students,

Greetings from CDC!

A Gentle Reminder!

Please find below the email for your ready reference.

Please find the information regarding the Virtual Pre - Placement Talk of "BrowserStack Catapult" to be
held for the students of MCA & B.Tech (CSE, CS, CSD, IT & ECE) from 2024 - 2025 Batch.

Company - Seamlessly integrate BrowserStack into your setup , We work with the tools and frameworks you use. Test
development code from Visual Studio and beta apps from App Center. Run automated tests on every commit from your
CI/CD pipeline, and get test results directly in Jenkins and Slack. Report bugs directly to Jira, and reproduce them with
a click.

Website - https://www.browserstack.com/

Eligible Course – MCA & B.Tech (CSE, CS, CSD, IT & ECE)

We are hosting BrowserStack Catapult PPT on 25th January 2025 at 12:00 PM IST and would love for you and
the students from your college to be a part of this.

This event has been crafted to serve as a launching pad for engineering graduates, propelling their careers to greater
heights. The workshop is aimed at enhancing skills sets, refining profiles, and ultimately helping them stand out in
today's competitive landscape.

Here’s why students should attend:

Insight into diverse landscape of various engineering roles including AI/ML
Strategies to ace machine coding interview rounds
Resume-building best practices and growing your professional network
Have your questions answered through a live Q&A session

Registration Link – Registration Form

Note –

Please go through the company's website properly for better understanding of the profile.
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Students who will attend the PPT for 2 hour will only get placement opportunities as at the end we
will be asking questions.  
Only registered students will be allowed to participate.
Further details of the drive will be shared, post registrations.
Do check your Junk/ Spam mails as well.
Keep checking your mails regularly for further updates.

Regards,

CDC-IMSEC

http://imsec.ac.in/placements/placement-policy

On Wed, Jan 22, 2025 at 1:20 PM IMSEC CDC <placement@imsec.ac.in> wrote:

Dear Students,
Greetings from CDC!

Please find the attached notice regarding the Virtual Pre - Placement Talk of "BrowserStack
Catapult" to be held for the students of MCA & B.Tech (CSE, CS, CSD, IT & ECE) from 2024 -
2025 Batch.

Company - Seamlessly integrate BrowserStack into your setup , We work with the tools and frameworks you use.
Test development code from Visual Studio and beta apps from App Center. Run automated tests on every commit
from your CI/CD pipeline, and get test results directly in Jenkins and Slack. Report bugs directly to Jira, and
reproduce them with a click.

Website - https://www.browserstack.com/

Eligible Course – MCA & B.Tech (CSE, CS, CSD, IT & ECE)

We are hosting BrowserStack Catapult PPT on 25th January 2025 at 12:00 PM IST and would love for you
and the students from your college to be a part of this.

This event has been crafted to serve as a launching pad for engineering graduates, propelling their careers to
greater heights. The workshop is aimed at enhancing skills sets, refining profiles, and ultimately helping them
stand out in today's competitive landscape.

Here’s why students should attend:

Insight into diverse landscape of various engineering roles including AI/ML
Strategies to ace machine coding interview rounds
Resume-building best practices and growing your professional network
Have your questions answered through a live Q&A session

Registration Link – Registration Form

Note –

Please go through the company's website properly for better understanding of the profile.
Students who will attend the PPT for 2 hour will only get placement opportunities as at the end
we will be asking questions.  
Only registered students will be allowed to participate.
Further details of the drive will be shared, post registrations.
Do check your Junk/ Spam mails as well.
Keep checking your mails regularly for further updates.

Regards,

CDC-IMSEC

http://imsec.ac.in/placements/placement-policy

IMS Engineering College
NH-09, Adhyatmik Nagar, Ghaziabad-201015
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Landline:- +91-1204940000
Admission Enquiry:- +91-9821396581, 82, 83
Web:- www.imsec.ac.in

     

  Please do not print unless absolutely necessary! Do your bit to SAVE THE PLANET!
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